EAST HARTFORD PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

- APPLICATION FOR THE SUBDIVISION OF LAND

PRELIMINARY LAYOUT

230t

{ Daté

The undersigned hereby applies to the Town Planning and Zoning Commission for preliminary:
layout approval of the following subdivision.

Map Title: Svuhwisiow Plapy 0F 1238 Siwew LAWVE

This proposal involves: Subdivision___ / Resubdivision

Address or location of subject parcel‘:l L3R S Ve LANE

Assessor's Map #_& Lot # SN-16LA

Total area of proposed subdivision: &S, 03¢ <=F
‘ !

by section:

Total Number of Lots: =

by section:

Zone of subject parcel: &~ 2
APPLICANT/SUBDIVIDER (if more than one, list on a separate sheet)

Name: AnTo~rio MARJ NS SIGNATURE: Wm
| ' (

Print or Type

Address:
Telephone: (Work) ¥6 0~ 2 33-51\3 (Home) %O~ KER-76377

Signature: / W

¢3.Owner () Opténee 0) Bufer () Agent - Check one

OWNER (S) OF RECORD (If other than applicant ) If more than one, list oh a separate sheet)

2 _ 48 EE— .
Name: (OOLHYEA/ .[“’('_GALT‘j (=Y ¢

Address: [QD\.Q N@(U(/JCON/U @9 W/ /\/Af&m 06110

Telephone: (Work) o0 - 23/2“§l | 2 (Home) %O ~ @% 3 - 763 )

Signature: ///\//@

{ .
(If agent s/igns, a let't,e{ of authorization from the Owner (s) must accompany this :

application.)




(Please circle Yes & No Questions)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

©

No

No -

®

No

Yes

Environmental Data:

Are there areas of FEMA Flood Hazard Zone within the
Boundaries of the proposed subdivision?

Will any activity take place in these areas?

Are there areas of designated Inland Wetlands within the
Boundaries of the proposed subdivision?

Will any activity take place in these areas?

Water Supply
Is public water available within or at periphery of proposed

Subdivision?

If not, how far distant is public water available, measured .
along a public right-of-way?

Is the public water system to be extended to serve proposed
Subdivision?

No

No

Sanitary Sewage Disposal:
Is public sewage system available within or at periphery of
proposed subdivision?

If not, how far distant is public sewage system available,
measured along a public right-of-way?

Will the required sewage system within the subdivision be
capped or connected to the public sewer system?

Has the Zoning Board of Appeals granted any variance or
permit concerning this property? If so, full information
must be attached.

H

O

Is-anvwaiver from the "Subdivision Regulations! requested?

AN A A N A, = Voladd

G

FORM PAGE #2

If so0, provide an attachment which identifies Section, Sub
section and the reason for such request. (Failure to identify
request for waivers herewith may be grounds for denial.)




Subdivision Name: S UBM VIS (0A) PlAn) oF [23% SilveEr AAVE

I, the undersigned, as engineer or land surveyor for the abo{/e designated subdivision, have

complied with the requirements of the East Hartford Subdivision Regulations for preliminary

layouts, and in particular with the detailed provisions of the following sections and subsections:
1. Section 1.2 Professional Responsibility in Subdivision Work |

2. Section 4.5 Key Map and 4.6 Preliminary Layout Requirements

3. Article VIII.  Required Improvements and Design Standards

Registered Professional
Engineer

License No. 2&-&-4%-

Licegied LaZi/jv;yor

LiCGHSC’“NOT’fZﬂ”gL"g




PRELIMINARY SUBDIVISION LAYOUT CHECKLIST

. — -
Applicant:” | @ NI Mﬁ\Q,Q‘U(—ﬁ
~ Phone: %[c)(\ Q?’L ) Q}“/?

Complete compliance with all application requirements enumerated in the Subdivision
Regulations is required. A checklist for the basic items of submission follows: Have you
included the following with your application? :

(Please mark X if item is complete)
1) 20 copies of the cbmpleted application, which includes the following:

a) Applicant's Signature on Page 1

i

b) Owner's Signature on Page 1

VAR

- ) Ifrepresentative of the Corporation signs, a corporate
Resolution.

2) Application fee - $90.00 per lot, $200.00 minimum ‘ /
A (Includes $60.00 State Fee, per PA 92-235)

3) 20 copies of a key map showing the proposed street system, lot arrangement zoning of the

subdivision and the land lTocated Wwithin 600 feet of its boundaties: [

4) 20 copies of an accurate, certified site plan showing existing site conditions within 200 feet
as required Section 4.61). '

5) 20 sets of a preliminary storm water drainage system plan - l/

6) 20 copies of approval letters from Zoning Board of Appeals or Inland Wetlands agency if
required.

7) Supplementary information included
Please specify:

8) One complete set of application and maps which the applicant must file with the Town
Clerk on or before the application close-out date.

NOTE: Contact Application Administrator at 291-7300 for further assistance.




EAST HARTFORD PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

APPLICATION FOR THE SUBDIVISION OF LAND

FINAL LAYOUT ﬂ{ /3\ 20\

(R
Date

The undersigned hereby applies to the Town Planning and Zoning Commission for final layout .

~approval of the following subdivision.

Map Title: SupbivisSi o o )23 SHNVERL CALE

Address of locatlon of subject parcel: )02 =5, Soey 4’ . {9@ 57/ 44@ :

Assessors Map, Lot # 57~ /& 6 A
Total area of proposed subd1v1s1on G 5 c '?é ga

by Section:

Total Number of Lots: 3

by section:

Zone of subject parcel: @ ~ 2,

Names of proposed streets:

e Gionature: ///\ //Zp

APPLICANT/SUBDIVIDER (If miore than one; list ona 77/%{3}1/6
Name: A vro e MARYUEA Signature: /@

Print or Type
Address: [\ vEwimien 10 L, HAJZ’YQD&D; (i~ D61

Telephone: (Work) %O ~232~S1\y (Home) O ~ ¢L3-7 6 27
OWNER (S) OF RECORD (If other than applicant) (If more than one, list on a separate sheet)

Name: (000 e REa Ty Co.
address (G4 NJBwW IV GO (20 W HARTYOND (Jrocouo
Telephone: (Work) %0 232%-C 1% (Home) LO K2~ 637

(If agent signs, a le er of; authorl /Atlon from the owners) must accompany this apphcatmn )
Form -F3




Approved N/A . .. Application for Development in a Flood
Hazard Zone. (Attached) -

Approved N/A IR Application to conduct a regulated
' activity in an Inland Wetlands
(Attached approval letter)

Identify any waiver from Subdivision Regulations granted at preliminary layout submission

Attach copy of Town Planning and Zoning Commission approval of preliminary layout
application.

FORM - F3
PAGE #2




Acknowledgement of Requirements - Final layout

Date:

 Subdivision Name: S¢/Bbivision) o€ 1222 S,evEGR L ANE

1, the undersigned, as engineer or land surveyor for the above designated subdivision, have
complied with the réquirements of the East Hartford Subdivision Regulations for final plats, and
~in-particular with the detailed provisions of the following subsections:

1. Section 5.0 concerning the elements of a complete submission.

2. Section 5.2 concerning final layout requirements.

Registered Professional Engineer

License No

Lt K~

Licensed Land surveyor

License No._ /20 4 5

FORM - F3
PAGE #3




BOARD OF EDUCATION.LETTER OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Chairman .

Town Planning & Zoning Commission

East Hartford, Connecticut

Re: 1238 Silver Lane - 3 Lot Subdivision
‘Subdivision Name: 1238 Silver Lane

Dear Sir:

The subdivider of the above named subdivision has advised our Board that it contains a tota}
of 3 residential building lots. For your information the following situation exists:
School facilities are {or are not} available for the prospective new pupils from this subdivision.

The Board is (or is not) taking action to acquire a new school site in this subdivision or its

vicinity.

Yours trul

——— ————Chairman;EastHartford
Board of Education

By

Position

FORM -F3
PAGE#4




LETTER OF FINAL LAYOUT APPROVAL

Subdivision Name;

Date:

Chairman
~Town Planning and Zoning Commission
East Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Sir:

As a subdivider, I hereby request Planning and Zoning Commission approval of the subdivision
final plat designated above. The information on the original application is still correct unless -
amended by a revised application attached hereto. :

Further, the following documents, checked below, in proper form for recording, are handed to
you herewith: ' o .

Deeds of Dedication for Public Use.......oviiiiiiiiii i,
Drainage easement agreements. ... ...oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
" Water easement AgreEMENES .. ..vvvuuirereretert ittt
Other easement agreCments ....o..vueevreeerirriirtiitireeeente it inenaiaaas
Deed restrictions agreSments ..o e e vttt

Subdivider's Signature

By

FORM-F3
PAGE #5

(Used by Corporation Only)




FINAL LAYOUT COMPLIANCE REPORT

Subdivision Name;

Date:

Chairman
Town Planning and Zoning Commission
“East Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that a technical review of the above designated final plan indicates that the
subdivider has completed all the corrections required by the Planning and Zoning Commission

approval dated

Director of Planning

FORM - F3
PAGE #6




FINAL SUBDIVISION APPLICATION CHECKLIST

Applicant:

Phone:

Complete compliance with all application requirements enumerated in the Subdivision
“Regulations is required. A checklist for the basic items of submission follows:
Have you included the following with your application?

(Please mark X if item is complete)

1) 20 copies of the completed application, which includes the following:
a) - Applicant's Signature on Page 1.
b) Owner's Signature on Page.
c¢) If representative of the corporation signs, a corporative resolution.
2) $160.00 Application fee (Includes a $60.00 additional State fee, PA 92-235).

3) 20 copies of key map showing the proposed street system, lot arrangement.

4) 20 copies of FORMF-3; letter from Chairman of the Board of Education and
Zoning of the Subdivision and the land located within 600£t of its boundaries.

5) 20 copies of the Public Improvement and utilities Plan and Profile drawings.
6) 20 sets of a Conservation Plan.
7 20 Copies of the Preliminary Subdivision Layout Approval letter.

8) Supplementary Information Included:
Please Specify:

9) One complete set of application and maps which the applicant must file
with the Town Clerk on or before the application close-out date.

-
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- RESOLUTION OF GOLDEN REALTY. CO.

At a Special -Meeting of. the Members of GOLDEN REALTY, "CO. held at:

Wes.‘t‘F.I.artford, Connecticut, on this the 2 day of April 2019, the following took place:
| 1. WHEREAS, GOLDEN REALTY, CO. is a duly organized Corporation under the

laws of the State of Connecticut.

2. WHEREAS, the Company has two (2) Officers, Antonio S. Marques, President
and Treasurer, and Maria L. Marques, Secretary.

3. WHEREAS, the Company owns a certain piece or parcel of land iﬁ the Town of |
East Hartford, County of Hartford and State of Connecticut known as 1238 Silver Lane by virtue
of a warranty deed recorded October 31, 2018 in Volume 3791 at Page 328 of the East Hartford .

w«; ........... Land-Records.—

4, Now Therefore Be it RESOLVED that the Company wishes to subdivide the
approximately 65,098 square foot property at 1238 Silver Lane, East Hartford, Connecticut into
3 lots. Antonio S. Marques and or Maria L. Marques as Officers are hereby authorized to sign

any and all customary and necessary documents to effectuate the subdivision;

NOW THEREFORE, there being no further business to come before the Corporation, the . -

\

Meeting was adjourned.




Dated at West Hartford, Connecticut on this the 2% day of April, 2019.

GOLDEN /% |

i . ' _Antomo . Mafques, Pres12§mt/Treasurer

GOLDEN REALTY CO.

By: ?77@&% .4 Wﬁzﬁz//ﬁf/{fb

Maria L. Marques, Secretary //




164 NEWINGTON ROAD » WEST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06110
PHONE: (860) 523-1515 FAX: (860) 232-5129
http://www.goldenrealty.com/

WAIVERS

RE: 1238 SILVER LANE
EAST HARTFORD, CT 06118
To whom it may concern:

The applicant hereby respectfully requests the following waivers:

4.6D, 2 thru 10:
Contours up to 200 feet beyond subdivision. There are streets abutting the Southernly and Easterly sides
of the subject property. The properties on the Westerly side are developed residential parcels and to the

North is a down-owned open space.

Right of ways, easements, drainage, structures, utilities, water courses, parks, open spaces, buildings,
structures and valuable resources located within 200 feet of the site.

These elements already are depleted on the existing conditions map.

For 5.5, relating to public improvements; No new public improvements are proposed.

Sincerely

’ Antonio
" Golden Realty, Co.
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SUBDIVISION PLAN OF 1238 SILVER . ANE
Locatioy e EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT
o PREPARED FOR TONY MARQUES

v
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e NAME OF SUBDIVISION:
| 238 SILVER LANE NOTES:
The developer shall notify the town of East Hartford Engineering Division
. 24 hours prior to beginning any storm drainage, roadway preparation, paving,
o
ELEM ENTARY SCI—IOOL DISTRICT sidewalk, curbing, street line monumentation, property corner pins etc., to
schedule inspections. The Division can be reached between 8:30 AM. - 4:30
PITKIN P.M. at 291-7380.
e NAME AND ADDRESS OF SUBDIVIDER:
TONY MARQUES

| 64 NEWINGTON ROAD
WEST HARTFORD, CT O6 1 10

LIST OF DRAWINGS

SHEET No.

TITLE

TITLE SHEET

EXISTING CONDITIONS MAP

SUBDIVISION MAP

DATE:

1S NOTED SUBDIVISION PLAN

SCALE: OF

AS NOTED
SHEET: 1238 SILVER LANE
| OF 4
DRAVWN BY:
200' BUFFER MAP K.R.
THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED BY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OSWALD BLINT LAND SURVEYING.

88 FARMSTEAD LANE
S WINDSOR, CT 06095
EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 860.833.6850
Oswaldblintsurveying.com




KIRKWOOD

CONC. MON
RECOVERED

X<
\
7 \ / |
<o \ 1222 SILVER LaNE Y
AN \ VAG N/F / | |
° N ON WILLIAMS /
|g\ S - VOL. 184 pg i,TIILE/Y/ N K,RKWNC/)FOD PRIVE | ‘\
N ~ MAP LOT 57.
CONC. ~___ e 57-165 ROSEMARY W. DiNEEN £ 20 KIRKWO
| _ ST OD DRIVE
A20 VOL. 3696 PG, 37 N/F
/ \ MAP LOT 57_ G4 JAMES J ¢ JANE MURPHY
\ | VOL. 135 pg. o5
& - HAIN LINK FENCE & MAP LOT 57-1 G
IRON PIN__ _ ROW OF SrRUCE ) CONC. MON R | 3 \
RECOVER] = - \ RECOVERED -
TN}% / —_—— “AA“\‘"L' P e \
- o = WOOD Fence -~ [RON PIN
| S N Noosr0" e 9y, o - RECOVERED
— X \L IAPLE 328.98" =0 — _ _ _ IRON PIN
- _ - ——_— RECOVERED
- / 10 S/DE//A)‘RD\— —_—— — ——\ A - e ——— —
o 36.6 HATCHWAY /24” / s —— - —
/ / SPRUCE 2 e —_— - _
o Reeyyl | T T T T T —— 116
\ ¥ I I -
ANRE @‘ 2 ko No. 1235 3 ]
| [$) N 2 2 STORY F T - T~ - — ~
/ 0 ; 5 WATER SERVICE _ |, | 5 - BuiDING N _ -~ — ,l
/ ’ ' _— ~ -
u" /B §\| \ T~ - — T ™~
——————— - ~
. 2 / _
‘ / ‘\\ 77.9'| — ——
< 0 \
/ SS \ Il SA
e " \ s — &9 srrvice !
TF.=118.05 | |
/ \
TN \
— gl e A -
- o \ e 1238 SILVER LANE
- I o \ s
«
o Il S \og Z_ / N/F
Qo I SPRUGE—_ y 5 / WILLIAM A & FRANK A LEONE CO TRUSTEES I
= 10 I | | / VOL. 1524 PG6. 71 X
I .‘ / MAP LOT 57-166A N
" | | / AREA: 65,098 Sf. (1.49 Ac.) xR
; 4 o
E H o | 2 \% 245 SPRUCE 7 . /
o — I \ %4
\q < BT DRWEWAY  E L L | / N N | 240 SILVER LANE
| = b S N / \ ¥ | N/F
_ 2l ~ | S y / \ g I TOWN OF EAST HARTFORD
< 2 < | - / | R VOL. 1524 PG. 73
% Q I ) / \ MAP LOT 57-166
v
é ol - TREE LINE = \
© Nl N w
> / L
<l - \ S|
b - \ o
|| © 7 ~ g\"
e — — (%)
|| = / — -
|| = )
I 2 /
1% / 7
|| 9 -
3 { S
Q H g% O ) / ,
> > H 5 IR 7
N
=il 17 lbe -
|| / N
/ I
Il /
Il % i |
Il / %
I J y, | 5' SIDE YARD
/ /
Il ! % BROKEN
|| WATER MH BROKEN / CONC. MON
= 1\ @ RECOVERED / : RECOVERED
T a —, RECOVERED / S 04°14'37" E so300" _| _ et 0 o
\ - —t.- 5 - _ -"=-"-""=-"= "™ SNET "CL' CB SNET
I = . . TRANS TREE LINE 2406 TF.=112.34 "C' B 2407
yZ| ! 035 SNET Y /
I = ' 4 > 24057 C 0‘ _ T TF=112.41 O
|| ] g TR L | BIT. CURD i BIT. CURB
W W
Jll‘ é —@) W \ W W W W W
- \
l o= N CIPOLLA . ORIVE o _————-w
SAN. MH _::::::::::::::::::::—¥———————______________ '—::::::::::::::::::::::n:: _____________
TF.=116.28 \ - " " —-—"—"—-— - — - =0== oo '?FAN: l'vxlgoo
MAP NOTES: [l \ Gy N 5 . . o G G G
[l \ ¢ 2" GAS MAIN ¢ ~ 2" GAS MAIN _
|. THIS MAP AND SURVEY HAVE BEEN PREPARED PURSUANT TO THE REGULATIONS OF CONNECTICUT I Jo N LEGEND:
STATE AGENCIES SECTIONS 20-300b- 1 THROUGH 20-300b-20 AND "THE MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR = >  UNDERGROUND
SURVEYS AND MAPS IN THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT" AS ADOPTED BY THE CONNECTICUT O IRON PIN (FOUND) O LIGHT POLE — T T T APNG (SAN..STM.)
ASSOCIATION OF LAND SURVEYORS ON SEPTEMBER 26, 1996. e '
O MONUMENT (FOUND) o METAL/WOOD FOST
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6. THE SUBJECT PARCEL IS LOCATED IN THE R-2 ZONE.

DATE:

ek 5. 2 EXISTING CONDITION MAP

MAP REFERENCES:

7. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, STRUCTURES AND FACILITY LOCATIONS DEFICTED AND NOTED HEREON
HAVE BEEN COMFILED, IN PART FROM RECORD MAPPING SUPPLIED BY THE RESPECTIVE COMPANIES
OR GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES AND FROM OTHER SOURCES. THESE LOCATIONS MUST BE
CONSIDERED AS APPROXIMATE IN NATURE. ADDITIONALLY, OTHER SUCH FEATURES MAY EXIST ON THE
SITE, THE EXISTENCE WHICH IS UNKNOWN TO OSWALD BLINT SURVEYING. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE
REQUIRED TO CONTACT CALL-BEFORE-YOU-DIG AT |-800-922-4455 FOR LOCATION AND OR
STAKEOUT OF ANY UTILITY PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION.

A. "MAP OF PROPERTY TO BE CONVEYED FROM MERWIN J. YANNER TO THE TOWN OF E. HARTFORD
1238 SILVER LANE EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT BARAKOS-LANDINO, INC.
ENGINEERS/PLANNERS/SURVEYORS 2 15 SHEMAN AVENUE HAMDEN, CONNECTICUT 065 | & SCALE

I"=40" DATE OCTOBER 24, 1990 REVISED FEBRUARY |15, 1991 PROJECT No. 90056 SHEET | OF 2"

B. "MAP OF KIRKWOOD ESTATES, SILVER LANE, EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT SCALE [|"=40"' MAY
19, 1967 HAYDEN L. GRISWOLD CE REVISED APRIL 16, 1968 REVISED APRIL 30, 968"

THIS DRAWING SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED BY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF OSWALD BLINT LAND SURVEYING.

SCALE: OF

/=20 1238 SILVER LANE

2 OF 4 EAST HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT
DRAWN BY: PREPARED FOR

K.R. TONY MARQUES

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THIS
MAP IS SUBSTANTIALLY CORRECT AS NOTED HEREON

OSWALD BLINT L.S.
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88 FARMSTEAD LANE
WINDSOR, CT 06095
860.833.6850
Oswaldblintsurveying.com



Owner
Stamp

Owner
Stamp


KIRKWOOD DRIVE NOTES:

The developer shall notify the town of East Hartford Engineering Division

CONC. MON

24 hours prior to beginning any storm drainage, roadway preparation, paving,
RECOVERED sidewalk, curbing, street line monumentation, property corner pins etc., to
schedule inspections. The Division can be reached between 8:30 AM. - 4:30

P.M. at 291-7380.
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